R03DS0008EJ0301  Rev.3.01  Page 1 of 11
Jan 08, 2016
  Data Sheet
R2A20104/114 Series
Continuous Conduction Mode Interleaving
PFC Control IC
Description
R2A20104/114 series is a boost converter control IC with PFC (Power Factor Correction). Employing continuous

fout
ffm = 1/T
Ordering Information
Part No. Package Name Package Code
Package
Abbreviation
Taping Abbreviation
(Quantity) Remarks
R2A20104FPW0 FP-40EV PLQP0040JB-C FP W (2000 pcs/reel) non-HF
R2A20104FPW5 HF
R2A20114FPW0 non-HF
R2A20114FPW5 HF
R2A20104SPW0 FP-20DAV PRSP0020DD-B SP W (2000 pcs/reel) non-HF
R2A20104SPW5 HF
R2A20114SPW0 non-HF
R2A20114SPW5 HF
Note: HF: Halogen-Free
R2A20104/114 Series
R03DS0008EJ0301  Rev.3.01  Page 3 of 11
Jan 08, 2016
Pin Arrangement of R2A20104FP and R2A20114FP
N.C.
VCC
O
V